Supplemental Agreement No, 3
Inlease No. DACW35-5-00-3003

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
DETROIT DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 3
TO DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
LAND LEASE NO. DACW35-5-00-3003

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT entered into this day of
o by and between the Winnebago County Parks

Department, hereinafter called the Owner, and the United States of America, hereinafter called the
Government.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto entered into Department of the Army Land Lease No.
DACW35-5-00-3003, dated 31 January 2000, for the installation, maintenance, repair, replacement,
relocation, and/or removal of a water level gauge and associated appurtenances at the Boom Bay
Boat Launch on Lake Poygan as more accurately described in the basic lease; and

WHEREAS, Supplemental Agreements No. 1 and 2, dated 15 February 2005 and 3 February 2012
respectively, modified certain terms and conditions of the lease; and

WHEREAS, the lease, as amended, has expired by its own terms on 31 January 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Government has requested that the term of the lease be extended beyond its
expiration date; and

WHEREAS, the Owner has no objection to the request.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective on 1 February 2016, the lease is modified in the following
particulars, but in no others:

Condition No. 3 is modified by DELETING therefrom, “To have and to hold for the term
beginning 1 February 2010 through 31 January 2016”, and SUBSTITUTING in lieu thereof, “To
have and to hold for a fifteen (15) year term beginning on 1 February 2016 and ending on
31 January 2031.”

Condition No. 7 is modified by REPLACING the mailing address using a P.O. Box for the
Government to the following address: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Detroit District, ATTN: Real
Estate Division, 477 Michigan Avenue, Detroit, Michigan, 48226.

EXCEPT AS MODIFIED ABOVE, all other terms and conditions of this lease remain in full force
and effect.

Page 1 of 2



Supplemental Agreement No. 3
Inlease No. DACW35-5-00-3003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Supplemental Agreement No. 3
on the date first above written.

WINNEBAGO COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT

(signature)

(printed name)

(title)

BY AUTHORITY OF
THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY

A ﬁkf\&( L\ 3-21~1 G

Andrew M. Shelton (date)
Chief, Real Estate Division
Buffalo, Chicago, and Detroit Districts

Page 2 of 2



